f ~ k  as possible any other ballot t i t le  f i led fo r  any measure to be submitted a t  
)he same election. The Recorder of Oregon City shall number such measure 
and ballot t i t le  in  themostconvenientand consecutive manner. The af f i rmat ive 

-- of the f i r s t  measure shall be numbered one hundred (100) and negative one 
hundred one (101) i n  numerals, and the succeeding measures shall be num- 
bered one hundred two (102), one hundred three (103), one hundred four (104), 
one hundred five (105) and so on. I t  shall be the duty o f  the Recorder to p r i n t  

. . said ballot t i t les and numbers upon the of f ic ia l  ballot. Measures re fe r red  to 
the voters by petit ion shall be designated. "Referendum ordered b petit ion 
of the people." Measurer proposed by the lni t iat lve petition, shall & desfg-

[...]

to be known as the Recreation Department, which Department shall 

be governed and directed like a l l  other de artments of the City, as provided by L the Charter, and the Commission i s  here y authorized and directed to include 

- ~ 

i n  the budget and levy the sum of twelve thousand do1 lars ($12,000.00) per year 
for the operation and maintenance of  the Department. (Ord. 1321; 11-7-44) 

- CHAPTER 1 

BUILDING CODE 

SECTION: 

4-1- 1: Adoption o f  Building Code 

4-1-1: ADOPTION OF BUILDING CODE: The erection, construction, 
enlargement, alteration, repair, moving, removal, demolition,